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PERSONNEL*

CHILDREN IN FACILITIES

NURSERIES AND CHILDREN’S 
CLUBS

FACILITIES, TOTAL

387
NURSERIES

CHILDREN’S 
CLUBS

14082

97.2%

404

2.8%

Nurseries Children’s 
clubs

of total children
in facilities

of total children
in facilities

increase/decrease compared to the previous year

of which:

16201
PLACES IN FACILITIES

OF WHICH:

14486
1.5% 

500

15701
nurseries

354
children’s 

clubs

33

3.3%

1.4%

0.4%

OF WHICH

OF WHICH

2000

376

99

26

163

opiekunki dziecięce

nauczycielea

pielęgniarki

położne

pozostali opiekunowieb

child carers

teachersa

nurses

midwives

other child carersb

* Personnel in the main workplace.
a �Pre-primary education teachers, early childhood teachers, care and education pedagoguges.
b �Excluding persons whose main occupation is not childcare (e.g. room attendants, cooks, cleaners).

When publishing Statistical Office data – please indicate the source.


